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EVENT 801 Boys Open 100m Freestyle            

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Matthew Parks 18 Co Manch Aq     52.41  717     25.44 
2. Daniel Briggs 18 Co Manch Aq     52.83  700     25.80 
3. Kyle Boyek 19 Co Manch Aq     53.47  675     26.16 
4. Jordan Theaker 18 Preston     54.00  655     26.02 
5. Sam Horrocks 18 Co Manch Aq     54.29  645     25.60 
6. Theodore Pender 16 Bolton Metro     54.59  634     26.75 
7. Jordan Barlow 17 Co Liverpool     54.73  629     26.98 
8. Daniel Phillips 18 Co Salford     54.74  629     26.27 
9. Richard Eccles 20 Pioneer 79     55.00  620     26.38 
10. Adam Fawl 17 Blackpool Aq     55.43  606     26.38 
11. Alasdair Fairhurst 16 Carnforth     55.45  605     27.37 
12. Jordan Macdonald 15 Southport     55.57  601     26.76 
13. Anthony Lucas 16 Preston     55.58  601     27.15 
14. Samuel West 18 LiverpoolPen     55.81  593     27.14 
15. Craig Langley 18 Bridgefield     55.90  590     26.76 
16. Robert Weighill 15 Everton     56.10  584     27.59 
17. William Murray 14 Clitheroe     56.38  575     27.42 
18. Cameron Austin 16 Preston     56.63  568     27.22 
19. Ben Nutter 17 Burnley Aqua     56.76  564     27.03 
20. Simon Williams 17 Prescot     56.82  562     26.87 
21. Christopher Steeples 19 Co Manch Aq     56.85  561     27.37 
22. James Simpson 16 SwimTrafford     56.92  559     27.26 
22. Christian Lawless 17 Bolton Metro     56.92  559     27.40 
24. Charlie Keirl 16 Co Salford     57.07  555     27.42 
25. Marcin Pyrzynski 27 Co Salford     57.09  554     27.29 
26. Jack Holden 18 Preston     57.11  554     26.58 
27. Dalton Reid 16 Wigan BEST     57.19  551     27.89 
28. Jack Smith 16 Preston     57.44  544     27.89 
29. Aneirin Baker 16 Co Salford     57.56  541     27.86 
30. Jack Graham 14 Oldham Aqua     57.74  536     27.90 
31. Luke Pickles 16 Burnley Aqua     57.80  534     27.73 
32. Adam Toone 15 Co Manch Aq     57.84  533     27.36 
33. Rajan Bharaj 15 Bolton Metro     57.89  532     27.69 
34. Lewis Clough 14 Co Salford     57.95  530     27.44 
35. Joseph Gillam 19 Burnley Aqua     58.05  527     27.76 
36. Joshua Moniz 14 Southport     58.07  527     28.05 
36. Thomas Gibbs 14 Bolton Metro     58.07  527     28.05 
38. Christian Peyton 16 Bolton Metro     58.16  524     28.16 
38. Adam Walker 18 Co Manch Aq     58.16  524     27.53 
40. Samuel Atkinson 15 Bolton Metro     58.44  517     28.64 
41. James Burke 17 Everton     58.47  516     28.24 
42. Samuel McCall 14 SwimTrafford     58.53  514     28.08 
43. Joseph Whiteside 16 Southport     58.56  514     28.55 
44. John McKavett 15 Pioneer 79     58.60  512     28.35 
45. Harry Murphy 14 Preston     58.65  511     28.31 
46. Stephen Marshall 16 Blackpool Aq     58.89  505     28.53 
47. Jack Hedges 16 Co Manch Aq     58.93  504     28.78 
48. James Baugh 16 SwimTrafford     59.07  500     28.37 
49. Patrick Pender 16 Bolton Metro     59.17  498     28.26 
50. Thomas Birtles 13 Southport     59.23  496     29.02 
51. Jake Connor 15 Garston     59.26  496     29.08 
52. George Marrs 14 SwimTrafford     59.42  492     28.72 
53. Andrew Hepworth 16 Carnforth     59.51  489     28.66 
54. Peter Cunningham 16 Co Manch Aq     59.56  488     28.53 
55. Harry Adderley 14 Aquabears     59.87  481     28.33 
56. Jamie Leather 17 Garstang     59.96  478     28.60 
57. Callum Quigley 13 Co Manch Aq   1:00.10  475     29.03 
58. Daniel Conniffe 16 Bolton Metro   1:00.17  473     28.16 
59. Dominic Walker 13 Preston   1:00.20  473     29.07 
60. Rohan Armstrong 15 Stretford   1:00.22  472     28.85 
60. Andrew Davison 13 Preston   1:00.22  472     29.30 
62. Connor Makin 15 Pioneer 79   1:00.34  469     28.95 
63. Jonathon Dandy 14 Wigan BEST   1:00.38  468     28.97 
64. Joshua Thompson 13 Carnforth   1:00.43  467     28.84 
65. Joseph Akik 14 Bolton Metro   1:00.45  467     29.21 
66. Joshua Cosgrove 14 Co Salford   1:00.49  466     28.67 
67. Thomas Duxbury 16 Aquabears   1:00.50  466     29.04 
68. Jake Simm 14 Prescot   1:00.51  465     29.16 
69. Daniel Walsh 14 SwimTrafford   1:00.75  460     29.48 
70. Robbie Christopherson 15 SwimTrafford   1:00.77  459     29.23 
71. Nathan Coy 16 St Helens   1:00.90  457     29.14 
72. Harry Sykes 16 Lancaster   1:01.04  453     28.84 
73. Philip Evans 17 Wigan BEST   1:01.11  452     29.06 
74. Lee Reeder 14 Preston   1:01.15  451     29.03 
75. Daniel Secker 14 Blackpool Aq   1:01.17  451     29.43 
76. Ross Rutherford 14 LiverpoolPen   1:01.25  449     29.57 
77. Thomas Shaw 14 Leyland Barr   1:01.45  444     29.87 
78. James Highcock 14 Bolton Metro   1:01.55  442     29.35 
79. Jordan Titley 14 Lancaster   1:01.73  438     29.59 
80. Scott Cummings 14 Co Salford   1:01.83  436     29.49 
81. Daniel Fox 15 Burnley Aqua   1:01.84  436     29.08 
82. Paul Burns 15 Bolton Metro   1:01.89  435     30.22 
83. Kieran Fletcher 14 Co Manch Aq   1:02.02  432     30.05 
84. Karan Mahadev 14 SwimTrafford   1:02.11  430     30.04 
85. Callum Galvin 14 Everton   1:02.14  430     29.82 
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86. William Eccleston 14 Fleetwood   1:02.32  426     29.73 
87. Leo Suharwardy 12 Co Salford   1:02.33  426     30.23 
88. Nathan Bennett 13 Co Manch Aq   1:02.39  425     29.89 
89. Daniel Boal 13 Southport   1:02.41  424     29.67 
90. William Thomson 14 Bolton Metro   1:02.62  420     30.42 
91. Conor Bennett 13 SwimTrafford   1:03.03  412     30.69 
92. Kyle Clegg 13 Co Manch Aq   1:03.14  410     30.36 
93. James Oxborrow 13 Bolton Metro   1:03.28  407     30.26 
94. Jamie Sharpley 12 Burnley Aqua   1:03.52  402     31.06 
95. Jack Dandy 13 Bolton Metro   1:03.62  400     30.75 
96. Toa Smith 13 Carnforth   1:03.66  400     30.96 
97. Matthew Lamb 13 Prescot   1:03.77  398     30.74 
98. Michael Bellamy 16 Carnforth   1:03.86  396     30.92 
99. Rowan Jarvis 13 Co Salford   1:03.87  396     30.93 
100. Albert Hadcock 15 Pioneer 79   1:03.91  395     30.29 
101. Thomas Clifton 12 Blackpool Aq   1:04.11  391     31.15 
102. Toby Seers 13 Blackpool Aq   1:04.22  389     30.47 
103. Ciaran Conway 13 Stretford   1:04.25  389     30.65 
104. Thomas Haslam 13 Co Manch Aq   1:04.29  388     30.55 
105. William Ritchie 13 Carnforth   1:04.35  387     30.72 
106. Neil Wylie 11 Prescot   1:04.60  382     31.16 
107. Scott Clarkson 14 Fleetwood   1:04.85  378     31.32 
108. Danny Davies 14 Carnforth   1:04.97  376     31.14 
109. Harley Tennant 13 Co Manch Aq   1:05.03  375     30.71 
110. Declan Hall 12 Wigan BEST   1:05.35  369     31.30 
111. Matthew Taylor 13 Gt Harwood   1:05.73  363     32.02 
112. Matthew George 11 Aquabears   1:05.76  363     31.47 
113. Rhys Aston 12 Bolton Metro   1:05.87  361     31.81 
114. Benjamin Riding 12 Preston   1:05.88  361     31.39 
115. Liam Whittle 13 Garston   1:06.09  357     31.42 
116. Bradley Wallbank 13 Blackpool Aq   1:06.31  354     31.50 
117. Benjamin McKenna 11 Southport   1:06.51  350     32.27 
118. Arran Bostock 12 Bolton Metro   1:06.58  349     32.80 
119. Thomas Hamer 13 Burnley Aqua   1:06.61  349     31.72 
120. Samuel Matthews 13 Blackpool Aq   1:06.87  345     31.20 
121. Matthew Monks 12 Preston   1:06.96  343     32.40 
122. Samuel Dugdale 12 Garstang   1:07.28  338     32.45 
123. Oliver Mort 12 Howe Bridge   1:07.53  335     32.04 
124. Benjamin Martin 11 Leyland Barr   1:07.72  332     32.67 
125. Ryan Warriner 12 LiverpoolPen   1:07.77  331     33.12 
126. Alexander Hadley 12 Aquabears   1:07.81  331     32.97 
127. James Morrison 13 Bolton Metro   1:07.84  330     32.71 
128. Kenan Yeung 11 Preston   1:07.96  328     32.44 
129. Joshua Lambert 12 Blackburn   1:08.09  326     33.08 
130. Nathan Coll 12 Leyland Barr   1:08.14  326     31.97 
131. Harley Beentjes 12 Wigan BEST   1:08.21  325     32.59 
132. Tommy Humphries 12 Fleetwood   1:08.39  322     33.32 
133. Cameron Dunk 12 Prescot   1:08.44  322     33.17 
134. Thomas Manning 11 Fleetwood   1:08.50  321     32.60 
135. Harry Pilkington 11 Burnley Aqua   1:08.65  319     32.67 
136. James Parker 11 Preston   1:08.79  317     33.49 
137. Alisdair Stout 11 SwimTrafford   1:08.85  316     33.29 
138. Daniel Austin 12 SwimTrafford   1:08.87  316     33.97 
139. Liam Burston 12 Oldham Aqua   1:08.99  314     32.89 
140. Matthew McGregor 12 Southport   1:09.11  312     33.26 
141. Joseph MacDonald 12 Everton   1:09.31  310     33.07 
142. Nathaniel Ball 12 Southport   1:09.34  309     33.76 
143. Anthony Wood 12 Blackpool Aq   1:09.36  309     33.47 
144. Ewan McKavett 11 Pioneer 79   1:09.82  303     33.53 
145. Alexander Axford 12 Bolton Metro   1:09.89  302     33.59 
146. Niall Dunn 11 Aquabears   1:10.02  300     33.81 
147. Robert Bryce 11 Burnley Aqua   1:10.03  300     34.08 
148. Elliot Norman 11 Gt Harwood   1:10.08  299     33.61 
149. Finley Hampson 12 Prescot   1:10.26  297     34.18 
150. Declan Charnock 12 Pioneer 79   1:10.82  290     34.03 
151. Nathan Lowe 11 Co Salford   1:11.37  283     33.51 
  Brandon Kinder 13 Preston  DNC     
  Matthew Greenslade 16 Preston  DNC     
  Elliot Hynes 16 Co Salford  DNC     

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Neil Wylie 11 Prescot   1:04.60  382     31.16 
2. Matthew George 11 Aquabears   1:05.76  363     31.47 
3. Benjamin McKenna 11 Southport   1:06.51  350     32.27 
4. Benjamin Martin 11 Leyland Barr   1:07.72  332     32.67 
5. Kenan Yeung 11 Preston   1:07.96  328     32.44 
6. Thomas Manning 11 Fleetwood   1:08.50  321     32.60 
7. Harry Pilkington 11 Burnley Aqua   1:08.65  319     32.67 
8. James Parker 11 Preston   1:08.79  317     33.49 
9. Alisdair Stout 11 SwimTrafford   1:08.85  316     33.29 
10. Ewan McKavett 11 Pioneer 79   1:09.82  303     33.53 
11. Niall Dunn 11 Aquabears   1:10.02  300     33.81 
12. Robert Bryce 11 Burnley Aqua   1:10.03  300     34.08 
13. Elliot Norman 11 Gt Harwood   1:10.08  299     33.61 
14. Nathan Lowe 11 Co Salford   1:11.37  283     33.51 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Leo Suharwardy 12 Co Salford   1:02.33  426     30.23 
2. Jamie Sharpley 12 Burnley Aqua   1:03.52  402     31.06 
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3. Thomas Clifton 12 Blackpool Aq   1:04.11  391     31.15 
4. Declan Hall 12 Wigan BEST   1:05.35  369     31.30 
5. Rhys Aston 12 Bolton Metro   1:05.87  361     31.81 
6. Benjamin Riding 12 Preston   1:05.88  361     31.39 
7. Arran Bostock 12 Bolton Metro   1:06.58  349     32.80 
8. Matthew Monks 12 Preston   1:06.96  343     32.40 
9. Samuel Dugdale 12 Garstang   1:07.28  338     32.45 
10. Oliver Mort 12 Howe Bridge   1:07.53  335     32.04 
11. Ryan Warriner 12 LiverpoolPen   1:07.77  331     33.12 
12. Alexander Hadley 12 Aquabears   1:07.81  331     32.97 
13. Joshua Lambert 12 Blackburn   1:08.09  326     33.08 
14. Nathan Coll 12 Leyland Barr   1:08.14  326     31.97 
15. Harley Beentjes 12 Wigan BEST   1:08.21  325     32.59 
16. Tommy Humphries 12 Fleetwood   1:08.39  322     33.32 
17. Cameron Dunk 12 Prescot   1:08.44  322     33.17 
18. Daniel Austin 12 SwimTrafford   1:08.87  316     33.97 
19. Liam Burston 12 Oldham Aqua   1:08.99  314     32.89 
20. Matthew McGregor 12 Southport   1:09.11  312     33.26 
21. Joseph MacDonald 12 Everton   1:09.31  310     33.07 
22. Nathaniel Ball 12 Southport   1:09.34  309     33.76 
23. Anthony Wood 12 Blackpool Aq   1:09.36  309     33.47 
24. Alexander Axford 12 Bolton Metro   1:09.89  302     33.59 
25. Finley Hampson 12 Prescot   1:10.26  297     34.18 
26. Declan Charnock 12 Pioneer 79   1:10.82  290     34.03 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Thomas Birtles 13 Southport     59.23  496     29.02 
2. Callum Quigley 13 Co Manch Aq   1:00.10  475     29.03 
3. Dominic Walker 13 Preston   1:00.20  473     29.07 
4. Andrew Davison 13 Preston   1:00.22  472     29.30 
5. Joshua Thompson 13 Carnforth   1:00.43  467     28.84 
6. Nathan Bennett 13 Co Manch Aq   1:02.39  425     29.89 
7. Daniel Boal 13 Southport   1:02.41  424     29.67 
8. Conor Bennett 13 SwimTrafford   1:03.03  412     30.69 
9. Kyle Clegg 13 Co Manch Aq   1:03.14  410     30.36 
10. James Oxborrow 13 Bolton Metro   1:03.28  407     30.26 
11. Jack Dandy 13 Bolton Metro   1:03.62  400     30.75 
12. Toa Smith 13 Carnforth   1:03.66  400     30.96 
13. Matthew Lamb 13 Prescot   1:03.77  398     30.74 
14. Rowan Jarvis 13 Co Salford   1:03.87  396     30.93 
15. Toby Seers 13 Blackpool Aq   1:04.22  389     30.47 
16. Ciaran Conway 13 Stretford   1:04.25  389     30.65 
17. Thomas Haslam 13 Co Manch Aq   1:04.29  388     30.55 
18. William Ritchie 13 Carnforth   1:04.35  387     30.72 
19. Harley Tennant 13 Co Manch Aq   1:05.03  375     30.71 
20. Matthew Taylor 13 Gt Harwood   1:05.73  363     32.02 
21. Liam Whittle 13 Garston   1:06.09  357     31.42 
22. Bradley Wallbank 13 Blackpool Aq   1:06.31  354     31.50 
23. Thomas Hamer 13 Burnley Aqua   1:06.61  349     31.72 
24. Samuel Matthews 13 Blackpool Aq   1:06.87  345     31.20 
25. James Morrison 13 Bolton Metro   1:07.84  330     32.71 
  Brandon Kinder 13 Preston  DNC     

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. William Murray 14 Clitheroe     56.38  575     27.42 
2. Jack Graham 14 Oldham Aqua     57.74  536     27.90 
3. Lewis Clough 14 Co Salford     57.95  530     27.44 
4. Joshua Moniz 14 Southport     58.07  527     28.05 
4. Thomas Gibbs 14 Bolton Metro     58.07  527     28.05 
6. Samuel McCall 14 SwimTrafford     58.53  514     28.08 
7. Harry Murphy 14 Preston     58.65  511     28.31 
8. George Marrs 14 SwimTrafford     59.42  492     28.72 
9. Harry Adderley 14 Aquabears     59.87  481     28.33 
10. Jonathon Dandy 14 Wigan BEST   1:00.38  468     28.97 
11. Joseph Akik 14 Bolton Metro   1:00.45  467     29.21 
12. Joshua Cosgrove 14 Co Salford   1:00.49  466     28.67 
13. Jake Simm 14 Prescot   1:00.51  465     29.16 
14. Daniel Walsh 14 SwimTrafford   1:00.75  460     29.48 
15. Lee Reeder 14 Preston   1:01.15  451     29.03 
16. Daniel Secker 14 Blackpool Aq   1:01.17  451     29.43 
17. Ross Rutherford 14 LiverpoolPen   1:01.25  449     29.57 
18. Thomas Shaw 14 Leyland Barr   1:01.45  444     29.87 
19. James Highcock 14 Bolton Metro   1:01.55  442     29.35 
20. Jordan Titley 14 Lancaster   1:01.73  438     29.59 
21. Scott Cummings 14 Co Salford   1:01.83  436     29.49 
22. Kieran Fletcher 14 Co Manch Aq   1:02.02  432     30.05 
23. Karan Mahadev 14 SwimTrafford   1:02.11  430     30.04 
24. Callum Galvin 14 Everton   1:02.14  430     29.82 
25. William Eccleston 14 Fleetwood   1:02.32  426     29.73 
26. William Thomson 14 Bolton Metro   1:02.62  420     30.42 
27. Scott Clarkson 14 Fleetwood   1:04.85  378     31.32 
28. Danny Davies 14 Carnforth   1:04.97  376     31.14 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Jordan Macdonald 15 Southport     55.57  601     26.76 
2. Robert Weighill 15 Everton     56.10  584     27.59 
3. Adam Toone 15 Co Manch Aq     57.84  533     27.36 
4. Rajan Bharaj 15 Bolton Metro     57.89  532     27.69 
5. Samuel Atkinson 15 Bolton Metro     58.44  517     28.64 
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6. John McKavett 15 Pioneer 79     58.60  512     28.35 
7. Jake Connor 15 Garston     59.26  496     29.08 
8. Rohan Armstrong 15 Stretford   1:00.22  472     28.85 
9. Connor Makin 15 Pioneer 79   1:00.34  469     28.95 
10. Robbie Christopherson 15 SwimTrafford   1:00.77  459     29.23 
11. Daniel Fox 15 Burnley Aqua   1:01.84  436     29.08 
12. Paul Burns 15 Bolton Metro   1:01.89  435     30.22 
13. Albert Hadcock 15 Pioneer 79   1:03.91  395     30.29 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Theodore Pender 16 Bolton Metro     54.59  634     26.75 
2. Alasdair Fairhurst 16 Carnforth     55.45  605     27.37 
3. Anthony Lucas 16 Preston     55.58  601     27.15 
4. Cameron Austin 16 Preston     56.63  568     27.22 
5. James Simpson 16 SwimTrafford     56.92  559     27.26 
6. Charlie Keirl 16 Co Salford     57.07  555     27.42 
7. Dalton Reid 16 Wigan BEST     57.19  551     27.89 
8. Jack Smith 16 Preston     57.44  544     27.89 
9. Aneirin Baker 16 Co Salford     57.56  541     27.86 
10. Luke Pickles 16 Burnley Aqua     57.80  534     27.73 
11. Christian Peyton 16 Bolton Metro     58.16  524     28.16 
12. Joseph Whiteside 16 Southport     58.56  514     28.55 
13. Stephen Marshall 16 Blackpool Aq     58.89  505     28.53 
14. Jack Hedges 16 Co Manch Aq     58.93  504     28.78 
15. James Baugh 16 SwimTrafford     59.07  500     28.37 
16. Patrick Pender 16 Bolton Metro     59.17  498     28.26 
17. Andrew Hepworth 16 Carnforth     59.51  489     28.66 
18. Peter Cunningham 16 Co Manch Aq     59.56  488     28.53 
19. Daniel Conniffe 16 Bolton Metro   1:00.17  473     28.16 
20. Thomas Duxbury 16 Aquabears   1:00.50  466     29.04 
21. Nathan Coy 16 St Helens   1:00.90  457     29.14 
22. Harry Sykes 16 Lancaster   1:01.04  453     28.84 
23. Michael Bellamy 16 Carnforth   1:03.86  396     30.92 
  Matthew Greenslade 16 Preston  DNC     
  Elliot Hynes 16 Co Salford  DNC     

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Matthew Parks 18 Co Manch Aq     52.41  717     25.44 
2. Daniel Briggs 18 Co Manch Aq     52.83  700     25.80 
3. Kyle Boyek 19 Co Manch Aq     53.47  675     26.16 
4. Jordan Theaker 18 Preston     54.00  655     26.02 
5. Sam Horrocks 18 Co Manch Aq     54.29  645     25.60 
6. Theodore Pender 16 Bolton Metro     54.59  634     26.75 
7. Jordan Barlow 17 Co Liverpool     54.73  629     26.98 
8. Daniel Phillips 18 Co Salford     54.74  629     26.27 
9. Richard Eccles 20 Pioneer 79     55.00  620     26.38 
10. Adam Fawl 17 Blackpool Aq     55.43  606     26.38 
11. Alasdair Fairhurst 16 Carnforth     55.45  605     27.37 
12. Jordan Macdonald 15 Southport     55.57  601     26.76 
13. Anthony Lucas 16 Preston     55.58  601     27.15 
14. Samuel West 18 LiverpoolPen     55.81  593     27.14 
15. Craig Langley 18 Bridgefield     55.90  590     26.76 
16. Robert Weighill 15 Everton     56.10  584     27.59 
17. William Murray 14 Clitheroe     56.38  575     27.42 
18. Cameron Austin 16 Preston     56.63  568     27.22 
19. Ben Nutter 17 Burnley Aqua     56.76  564     27.03 
20. Simon Williams 17 Prescot     56.82  562     26.87 
21. Christopher Steeples 19 Co Manch Aq     56.85  561     27.37 
22. James Simpson 16 SwimTrafford     56.92  559     27.26 
22. Christian Lawless 17 Bolton Metro     56.92  559     27.40 
24. Charlie Keirl 16 Co Salford     57.07  555     27.42 
25. Marcin Pyrzynski 27 Co Salford     57.09  554     27.29 
26. Jack Holden 18 Preston     57.11  554     26.58 
27. Dalton Reid 16 Wigan BEST     57.19  551     27.89 
28. Jack Smith 16 Preston     57.44  544     27.89 
29. Aneirin Baker 16 Co Salford     57.56  541     27.86 
30. Jack Graham 14 Oldham Aqua     57.74  536     27.90 
31. Luke Pickles 16 Burnley Aqua     57.80  534     27.73 
32. Adam Toone 15 Co Manch Aq     57.84  533     27.36 
33. Rajan Bharaj 15 Bolton Metro     57.89  532     27.69 
34. Lewis Clough 14 Co Salford     57.95  530     27.44 
35. Joseph Gillam 19 Burnley Aqua     58.05  527     27.76 
36. Joshua Moniz 14 Southport     58.07  527     28.05 
36. Thomas Gibbs 14 Bolton Metro     58.07  527     28.05 
38. Christian Peyton 16 Bolton Metro     58.16  524     28.16 
38. Adam Walker 18 Co Manch Aq     58.16  524     27.53 
40. Samuel Atkinson 15 Bolton Metro     58.44  517     28.64 
41. James Burke 17 Everton     58.47  516     28.24 
42. Samuel McCall 14 SwimTrafford     58.53  514     28.08 
43. Joseph Whiteside 16 Southport     58.56  514     28.55 
44. John McKavett 15 Pioneer 79     58.60  512     28.35 
45. Harry Murphy 14 Preston     58.65  511     28.31 
46. Stephen Marshall 16 Blackpool Aq     58.89  505     28.53 
47. Jack Hedges 16 Co Manch Aq     58.93  504     28.78 
48. James Baugh 16 SwimTrafford     59.07  500     28.37 
49. Patrick Pender 16 Bolton Metro     59.17  498     28.26 
50. Thomas Birtles 13 Southport     59.23  496     29.02 
51. Jake Connor 15 Garston     59.26  496     29.08 
52. George Marrs 14 SwimTrafford     59.42  492     28.72 
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53. Andrew Hepworth 16 Carnforth     59.51  489     28.66 
54. Peter Cunningham 16 Co Manch Aq     59.56  488     28.53 
55. Harry Adderley 14 Aquabears     59.87  481     28.33 
56. Jamie Leather 17 Garstang     59.96  478     28.60 
57. Callum Quigley 13 Co Manch Aq   1:00.10  475     29.03 
58. Daniel Conniffe 16 Bolton Metro   1:00.17  473     28.16 
59. Dominic Walker 13 Preston   1:00.20  473     29.07 
60. Rohan Armstrong 15 Stretford   1:00.22  472     28.85 
60. Andrew Davison 13 Preston   1:00.22  472     29.30 
62. Connor Makin 15 Pioneer 79   1:00.34  469     28.95 
63. Jonathon Dandy 14 Wigan BEST   1:00.38  468     28.97 
64. Joshua Thompson 13 Carnforth   1:00.43  467     28.84 
65. Joseph Akik 14 Bolton Metro   1:00.45  467     29.21 
66. Joshua Cosgrove 14 Co Salford   1:00.49  466     28.67 
67. Thomas Duxbury 16 Aquabears   1:00.50  466     29.04 
68. Jake Simm 14 Prescot   1:00.51  465     29.16 
69. Daniel Walsh 14 SwimTrafford   1:00.75  460     29.48 
70. Robbie Christopherson 15 SwimTrafford   1:00.77  459     29.23 
71. Nathan Coy 16 St Helens   1:00.90  457     29.14 
72. Harry Sykes 16 Lancaster   1:01.04  453     28.84 
73. Philip Evans 17 Wigan BEST   1:01.11  452     29.06 
74. Lee Reeder 14 Preston   1:01.15  451     29.03 
75. Daniel Secker 14 Blackpool Aq   1:01.17  451     29.43 
76. Ross Rutherford 14 LiverpoolPen   1:01.25  449     29.57 
77. Thomas Shaw 14 Leyland Barr   1:01.45  444     29.87 
78. James Highcock 14 Bolton Metro   1:01.55  442     29.35 
79. Jordan Titley 14 Lancaster   1:01.73  438     29.59 
80. Scott Cummings 14 Co Salford   1:01.83  436     29.49 
81. Daniel Fox 15 Burnley Aqua   1:01.84  436     29.08 
82. Paul Burns 15 Bolton Metro   1:01.89  435     30.22 
83. Kieran Fletcher 14 Co Manch Aq   1:02.02  432     30.05 
84. Karan Mahadev 14 SwimTrafford   1:02.11  430     30.04 
85. Callum Galvin 14 Everton   1:02.14  430     29.82 
86. William Eccleston 14 Fleetwood   1:02.32  426     29.73 
87. Leo Suharwardy 12 Co Salford   1:02.33  426     30.23 
88. Nathan Bennett 13 Co Manch Aq   1:02.39  425     29.89 
89. Daniel Boal 13 Southport   1:02.41  424     29.67 
90. William Thomson 14 Bolton Metro   1:02.62  420     30.42 
91. Conor Bennett 13 SwimTrafford   1:03.03  412     30.69 
92. Kyle Clegg 13 Co Manch Aq   1:03.14  410     30.36 
93. James Oxborrow 13 Bolton Metro   1:03.28  407     30.26 
94. Jamie Sharpley 12 Burnley Aqua   1:03.52  402     31.06 
95. Jack Dandy 13 Bolton Metro   1:03.62  400     30.75 
96. Toa Smith 13 Carnforth   1:03.66  400     30.96 
97. Matthew Lamb 13 Prescot   1:03.77  398     30.74 
98. Michael Bellamy 16 Carnforth   1:03.86  396     30.92 
99. Rowan Jarvis 13 Co Salford   1:03.87  396     30.93 
100. Albert Hadcock 15 Pioneer 79   1:03.91  395     30.29 
101. Thomas Clifton 12 Blackpool Aq   1:04.11  391     31.15 
102. Toby Seers 13 Blackpool Aq   1:04.22  389     30.47 
103. Ciaran Conway 13 Stretford   1:04.25  389     30.65 
104. Thomas Haslam 13 Co Manch Aq   1:04.29  388     30.55 
105. William Ritchie 13 Carnforth   1:04.35  387     30.72 
106. Neil Wylie 11 Prescot   1:04.60  382     31.16 
107. Scott Clarkson 14 Fleetwood   1:04.85  378     31.32 
108. Danny Davies 14 Carnforth   1:04.97  376     31.14 
109. Harley Tennant 13 Co Manch Aq   1:05.03  375     30.71 
110. Declan Hall 12 Wigan BEST   1:05.35  369     31.30 
111. Matthew Taylor 13 Gt Harwood   1:05.73  363     32.02 
112. Matthew George 11 Aquabears   1:05.76  363     31.47 
113. Rhys Aston 12 Bolton Metro   1:05.87  361     31.81 
114. Benjamin Riding 12 Preston   1:05.88  361     31.39 
115. Liam Whittle 13 Garston   1:06.09  357     31.42 
116. Bradley Wallbank 13 Blackpool Aq   1:06.31  354     31.50 
117. Benjamin McKenna 11 Southport   1:06.51  350     32.27 
118. Arran Bostock 12 Bolton Metro   1:06.58  349     32.80 
119. Thomas Hamer 13 Burnley Aqua   1:06.61  349     31.72 
120. Samuel Matthews 13 Blackpool Aq   1:06.87  345     31.20 
121. Matthew Monks 12 Preston   1:06.96  343     32.40 
122. Samuel Dugdale 12 Garstang   1:07.28  338     32.45 
123. Oliver Mort 12 Howe Bridge   1:07.53  335     32.04 
124. Benjamin Martin 11 Leyland Barr   1:07.72  332     32.67 
125. Ryan Warriner 12 LiverpoolPen   1:07.77  331     33.12 
126. Alexander Hadley 12 Aquabears   1:07.81  331     32.97 
127. James Morrison 13 Bolton Metro   1:07.84  330     32.71 
128. Kenan Yeung 11 Preston   1:07.96  328     32.44 
129. Joshua Lambert 12 Blackburn   1:08.09  326     33.08 
130. Nathan Coll 12 Leyland Barr   1:08.14  326     31.97 
131. Harley Beentjes 12 Wigan BEST   1:08.21  325     32.59 
132. Tommy Humphries 12 Fleetwood   1:08.39  322     33.32 
133. Cameron Dunk 12 Prescot   1:08.44  322     33.17 
134. Thomas Manning 11 Fleetwood   1:08.50  321     32.60 
135. Harry Pilkington 11 Burnley Aqua   1:08.65  319     32.67 
136. James Parker 11 Preston   1:08.79  317     33.49 
137. Alisdair Stout 11 SwimTrafford   1:08.85  316     33.29 
138. Daniel Austin 12 SwimTrafford   1:08.87  316     33.97 
139. Liam Burston 12 Oldham Aqua   1:08.99  314     32.89 
140. Matthew McGregor 12 Southport   1:09.11  312     33.26 
141. Joseph MacDonald 12 Everton   1:09.31  310     33.07 
142. Nathaniel Ball 12 Southport   1:09.34  309     33.76 
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143. Anthony Wood 12 Blackpool Aq   1:09.36  309     33.47 
144. Ewan McKavett 11 Pioneer 79   1:09.82  303     33.53 
145. Alexander Axford 12 Bolton Metro   1:09.89  302     33.59 
146. Niall Dunn 11 Aquabears   1:10.02  300     33.81 
147. Robert Bryce 11 Burnley Aqua   1:10.03  300     34.08 
148. Elliot Norman 11 Gt Harwood   1:10.08  299     33.61 
149. Finley Hampson 12 Prescot   1:10.26  297     34.18 
150. Declan Charnock 12 Pioneer 79   1:10.82  290     34.03 
151. Nathan Lowe 11 Co Salford   1:11.37  283     33.51 
  Brandon Kinder 13 Preston  DNC     
  Matthew Greenslade 16 Preston  DNC     
  Elliot Hynes 16 Co Salford  DNC     
 

EVENT 802 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke        

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Rachel Ritchie 15 Carnforth   1:13.84  664     34.63 
2. Shannon Loder 17 Preston   1:15.02  634     35.51 
3. Jessica Chadwick 17 Preston   1:15.74  616     35.44 
4. Katie Matts 13 Co Salford   1:15.92  611     35.42 
5. Katie McCarthy 14 Aquabears   1:17.18  582     36.28 
6. Lydia Paris-Davies 14 Crosby   1:17.22  581     36.72 
7. Shannon Corrigan 15 Co Salford   1:18.51  553     36.91 
8. Ayse Epcim 14 Co Manch Aq   1:18.83  546     37.07 
9. Jasmin Hamer 16 Wigan BEST   1:18.86  545     36.55 
10. Phoebe Vaughan 14 Howe Bridge   1:20.93  505     38.14 
11. Jessica Thorpe 17 Wigan BEST   1:21.15  500     38.24 
12. Laura McDade 17 Aquabears   1:21.21  499     38.27 
13. Eleanor Burrisson 12 Bolton Metro   1:21.22  499     38.69 
14. Kathryn Judkins 15 Aquabears   1:21.41  496     38.60 
15. Anna Doughty 13 Bolton Metro   1:21.55  493     38.11 
16. Emma Grayson 14 Bootle   1:21.60  492     38.62 
17. Charlotte Britland 18 Pioneer 79   1:22.16  482     38.93 
18. Helena Gimeno 13 Co Salford   1:22.29  480     38.38 
19. Abbie Jones 15 LiverpoolPen   1:22.30  480     38.68 
20. Rebecca Thompson 13 Preston   1:22.32  479     38.34 
21. Niamh Robinson 12 Pioneer 79   1:22.41  478     39.52 
22. Rachel Morris 13 Bolton Metro   1:22.54  476     38.75 
23. Aimee Smith 15 Bolton Metro   1:23.29  463     38.49 
24. Shannon McGill 13 Blackburn   1:24.12  449     39.68 
25. Olivia McAninly 14 SwimTrafford   1:24.29  447     39.79 
26. Lois Martin 13 Crosby   1:25.18  433     40.67 
27. Jodie Alder 13 Co Salford   1:25.47  428     39.16 
28. Jessica Sloan 13 Tyldesley   1:25.57  427     40.61 
29. Jennifer Hargreaves 13 Co Salford   1:25.77  424     39.96 
30. Hannah Kelsall 13 Ormskirk   1:25.83  423     41.08 
31. Jessica Shatford 12 Carnforth   1:25.86  422     40.07 
32. Lisa Banks 13 Bolton Metro   1:26.01  420     41.09 
33. Lucie Simpson 13 SwimTrafford   1:26.02  420     40.38 
34. Emma Fox 12 Preston   1:26.06  420     41.06 
35. Gemma Sanders 12 Crosby   1:26.12  419     40.81 
36. Hannah Barton-Cooke 11 Prescot   1:26.28  416     40.45 
37. Lydia Walker 16 Preston   1:26.60  412     40.14 
38. Phoebe Lloyd-Hazlegrea 12 Crosby   1:26.79  409     41.12 
39. Poppy Yip 12 Crosby   1:26.95  407     40.70 
40. Rebecca Cuff 12 Southport   1:27.10  405     40.25 
41. Emma Wellard 13 Fleetwood   1:27.13  404     42.29 
42. Lucy Maher 14 Everton   1:27.33  401     41.30 
43. Grace Orrell 12 Blackburn   1:27.73  396     41.69 
44. Emily Lawrence 11 Preston   1:27.86  394     42.07 
45. Emma Whittingham 11 Southport   1:28.14  390     42.16 
46. Katie Hands 15 Preston   1:28.47  386     40.58 
47. Emily Spencer 12 Ormskirk   1:28.52  385     41.88 
48. Mia Wainwright 13 Co Salford   1:28.65  384     41.23 
49. Hannah Roe 12 Fleetwood   1:29.02  379     41.72 
50. Lucy Kent 11 Southport   1:29.43  374     42.24 
51. Amy Dalziel 12 Aquabears   1:29.54  372     42.02 
52. Rebecca Moore 12 Preston   1:29.64  371     42.26 
53. Eleanor Boyle 13 Radcliffe   1:29.76  370     40.71 
54. Libby Saunders 11 Co Salford   1:29.86  368     42.40 
55. Mollie McArt 12 Bolton Metro   1:30.10  366     43.07 
56. Charlotte Stackpoole 11 Crosby   1:30.47  361     41.57 
56. Alexandra Highcock 11 Chorley Marl   1:30.47  361     42.34 
58. Niamh Howarth 11 Aquabears   1:30.51  361     42.11 
59. Ella Sheridan 12 Burnley Aqua   1:30.53  360     41.86 
60. Indah Higson 12 Preston   1:30.88  356     41.33 
61. Jessica Hardman 12 Prescot   1:31.14  353     42.75 
62. Eleanor Moss 12 Garstang   1:32.05  343     42.54 
63. Britney-Anne Dagger 11 Blackpool Aq   1:32.17  341     42.52 
64. Martha Chapman 12 Southport   1:32.68  336     43.31 
65. Amy Carroll 12 Southport   1:33.04  332     43.45 
66. Meghann Leaver 12 Pioneer 79   1:33.12  331     42.68 
67. Charlotte Marshall 12 Bolton Metro   1:33.28  329     45.02 
68. Jade Nuttall 12 Co Salford   1:33.31  329     43.67 
69. Niamh Wilgar 11 Southport   1:33.46  327     44.18 
70. Kelly McGinty 11 Preston   1:33.47  327     44.39 
71. Megan Ireland 11 Bolton Metro   1:33.67  325     45.33 
72. Chloe Whatmough 12 Aquabears   1:33.70  325     45.00 
73. Holly Rowlinson 11 SwimTrafford   1:33.73  325     44.92 
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74. Morag Molyneux 12 Leyland Barr   1:34.05  321     44.28 
75. Laura Boardman 12 Co Salford   1:34.39  318     44.04 
76. Olivia Nicholls 11 Pioneer 79   1:34.73  314     44.73 
77. Rachel Milligan 11 Oldham Aqua   1:34.75  314     45.09 
78. Philippa Brown 11 Aquabears   1:35.26  309     44.46 
79. Havana Lloyd 11 Co Salford   1:35.42  308     43.72 
80. Melissa Braddock 11 Wigan BEST   1:35.84  304     44.46 
81. Eleanor Collin 11 Blackburn   1:35.92  303     45.70 
82. Ellie Perris 11 Pioneer 79   1:36.48  298     45.23 
83. Ella Johnson 11 Southport   1:38.59  279     46.85 
84. Charlotte Dodson 11 Prescot   1:38.65  278     46.36 
85. Charlotte Yates 11 Co Salford   1:39.24  273     46.03 
86. Charlotte Grogan 12 Fleetwood   1:39.31  273     44.14 
87. Natalie Baugh 11 Flixton   1:41.23  258     47.08 
  Jennifer Street 11 Bolton Metro  DNC     
  Amelia Wood 14 Preston  DNC     
  Kirsty Swarbrick 12 Fleetwood DQ SL-1L     

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Hannah Barton-Cooke 11 Prescot   1:26.28  416     40.45 
2. Emily Lawrence 11 Preston   1:27.86  394     42.07 
3. Emma Whittingham 11 Southport   1:28.14  390     42.16 
4. Lucy Kent 11 Southport   1:29.43  374     42.24 
5. Libby Saunders 11 Co Salford   1:29.86  368     42.40 
6. Charlotte Stackpoole 11 Crosby   1:30.47  361     41.57 
6. Alexandra Highcock 11 Chorley Marl   1:30.47  361     42.34 
8. Niamh Howarth 11 Aquabears   1:30.51  361     42.11 
9. Britney-Anne Dagger 11 Blackpool Aq   1:32.17  341     42.52 
10. Niamh Wilgar 11 Southport   1:33.46  327     44.18 
11. Kelly McGinty 11 Preston   1:33.47  327     44.39 
12. Megan Ireland 11 Bolton Metro   1:33.67  325     45.33 
13. Holly Rowlinson 11 SwimTrafford   1:33.73  325     44.92 
14. Olivia Nicholls 11 Pioneer 79   1:34.73  314     44.73 
15. Rachel Milligan 11 Oldham Aqua   1:34.75  314     45.09 
16. Philippa Brown 11 Aquabears   1:35.26  309     44.46 
17. Havana Lloyd 11 Co Salford   1:35.42  308     43.72 
18. Melissa Braddock 11 Wigan BEST   1:35.84  304     44.46 
19. Eleanor Collin 11 Blackburn   1:35.92  303     45.70 
20. Ellie Perris 11 Pioneer 79   1:36.48  298     45.23 
21. Ella Johnson 11 Southport   1:38.59  279     46.85 
22. Charlotte Dodson 11 Prescot   1:38.65  278     46.36 
23. Charlotte Yates 11 Co Salford   1:39.24  273     46.03 
24. Natalie Baugh 11 Flixton   1:41.23  258     47.08 
  Jennifer Street 11 Bolton Metro  DNC     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Eleanor Burrisson 12 Bolton Metro   1:21.22  499     38.69 
2. Niamh Robinson 12 Pioneer 79   1:22.41  478     39.52 
3. Jessica Shatford 12 Carnforth   1:25.86  422     40.07 
4. Emma Fox 12 Preston   1:26.06  420     41.06 
5. Gemma Sanders 12 Crosby   1:26.12  419     40.81 
6. Phoebe Lloyd-Hazlegrea 12 Crosby   1:26.79  409     41.12 
7. Poppy Yip 12 Crosby   1:26.95  407     40.70 
8. Rebecca Cuff 12 Southport   1:27.10  405     40.25 
9. Grace Orrell 12 Blackburn   1:27.73  396     41.69 
10. Emily Spencer 12 Ormskirk   1:28.52  385     41.88 
11. Hannah Roe 12 Fleetwood   1:29.02  379     41.72 
12. Amy Dalziel 12 Aquabears   1:29.54  372     42.02 
13. Rebecca Moore 12 Preston   1:29.64  371     42.26 
14. Mollie McArt 12 Bolton Metro   1:30.10  366     43.07 
15. Ella Sheridan 12 Burnley Aqua   1:30.53  360     41.86 
16. Indah Higson 12 Preston   1:30.88  356     41.33 
17. Jessica Hardman 12 Prescot   1:31.14  353     42.75 
18. Eleanor Moss 12 Garstang   1:32.05  343     42.54 
19. Martha Chapman 12 Southport   1:32.68  336     43.31 
20. Amy Carroll 12 Southport   1:33.04  332     43.45 
21. Meghann Leaver 12 Pioneer 79   1:33.12  331     42.68 
22. Charlotte Marshall 12 Bolton Metro   1:33.28  329     45.02 
23. Jade Nuttall 12 Co Salford   1:33.31  329     43.67 
24. Chloe Whatmough 12 Aquabears   1:33.70  325     45.00 
25. Morag Molyneux 12 Leyland Barr   1:34.05  321     44.28 
26. Laura Boardman 12 Co Salford   1:34.39  318     44.04 
27. Charlotte Grogan 12 Fleetwood   1:39.31  273     44.14 
  Kirsty Swarbrick 12 Fleetwood DQ SL-1L     

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Katie Matts 13 Co Salford   1:15.92  611     35.42 
2. Anna Doughty 13 Bolton Metro   1:21.55  493     38.11 
3. Helena Gimeno 13 Co Salford   1:22.29  480     38.38 
4. Rebecca Thompson 13 Preston   1:22.32  479     38.34 
5. Rachel Morris 13 Bolton Metro   1:22.54  476     38.75 
6. Shannon McGill 13 Blackburn   1:24.12  449     39.68 
7. Lois Martin 13 Crosby   1:25.18  433     40.67 
8. Jodie Alder 13 Co Salford   1:25.47  428     39.16 
9. Jessica Sloan 13 Tyldesley   1:25.57  427     40.61 
10. Jennifer Hargreaves 13 Co Salford   1:25.77  424     39.96 
11. Hannah Kelsall 13 Ormskirk   1:25.83  423     41.08 
12. Lisa Banks 13 Bolton Metro   1:26.01  420     41.09 
13. Lucie Simpson 13 SwimTrafford   1:26.02  420     40.38 
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14. Emma Wellard 13 Fleetwood   1:27.13  404     42.29 
15. Mia Wainwright 13 Co Salford   1:28.65  384     41.23 
16. Eleanor Boyle 13 Radcliffe   1:29.76  370     40.71 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Katie McCarthy 14 Aquabears   1:17.18  582     36.28 
2. Lydia Paris-Davies 14 Crosby   1:17.22  581     36.72 
3. Ayse Epcim 14 Co Manch Aq   1:18.83  546     37.07 
4. Phoebe Vaughan 14 Howe Bridge   1:20.93  505     38.14 
5. Emma Grayson 14 Bootle   1:21.60  492     38.62 
6. Olivia McAninly 14 SwimTrafford   1:24.29  447     39.79 
7. Lucy Maher 14 Everton   1:27.33  401     41.30 
  Amelia Wood 14 Preston  DNC     

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Rachel Ritchie 15 Carnforth   1:13.84  664     34.63 
2. Shannon Corrigan 15 Co Salford   1:18.51  553     36.91 
3. Kathryn Judkins 15 Aquabears   1:21.41  496     38.60 
4. Abbie Jones 15 LiverpoolPen   1:22.30  480     38.68 
5. Aimee Smith 15 Bolton Metro   1:23.29  463     38.49 
6. Katie Hands 15 Preston   1:28.47  386     40.58 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Jasmin Hamer 16 Wigan BEST   1:18.86  545     36.55 
2. Lydia Walker 16 Preston   1:26.60  412     40.14 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Rachel Ritchie 15 Carnforth   1:13.84  664     34.63 
2. Shannon Loder 17 Preston   1:15.02  634     35.51 
3. Jessica Chadwick 17 Preston   1:15.74  616     35.44 
4. Katie Matts 13 Co Salford   1:15.92  611     35.42 
5. Katie McCarthy 14 Aquabears   1:17.18  582     36.28 
6. Lydia Paris-Davies 14 Crosby   1:17.22  581     36.72 
7. Shannon Corrigan 15 Co Salford   1:18.51  553     36.91 
8. Ayse Epcim 14 Co Manch Aq   1:18.83  546     37.07 
9. Jasmin Hamer 16 Wigan BEST   1:18.86  545     36.55 
10. Phoebe Vaughan 14 Howe Bridge   1:20.93  505     38.14 
11. Jessica Thorpe 17 Wigan BEST   1:21.15  500     38.24 
12. Laura McDade 17 Aquabears   1:21.21  499     38.27 
13. Eleanor Burrisson 12 Bolton Metro   1:21.22  499     38.69 
14. Kathryn Judkins 15 Aquabears   1:21.41  496     38.60 
15. Anna Doughty 13 Bolton Metro   1:21.55  493     38.11 
16. Emma Grayson 14 Bootle   1:21.60  492     38.62 
17. Charlotte Britland 18 Pioneer 79   1:22.16  482     38.93 
18. Helena Gimeno 13 Co Salford   1:22.29  480     38.38 
19. Abbie Jones 15 LiverpoolPen   1:22.30  480     38.68 
20. Rebecca Thompson 13 Preston   1:22.32  479     38.34 
21. Niamh Robinson 12 Pioneer 79   1:22.41  478     39.52 
22. Rachel Morris 13 Bolton Metro   1:22.54  476     38.75 
23. Aimee Smith 15 Bolton Metro   1:23.29  463     38.49 
24. Shannon McGill 13 Blackburn   1:24.12  449     39.68 
25. Olivia McAninly 14 SwimTrafford   1:24.29  447     39.79 
26. Lois Martin 13 Crosby   1:25.18  433     40.67 
27. Jodie Alder 13 Co Salford   1:25.47  428     39.16 
28. Jessica Sloan 13 Tyldesley   1:25.57  427     40.61 
29. Jennifer Hargreaves 13 Co Salford   1:25.77  424     39.96 
30. Hannah Kelsall 13 Ormskirk   1:25.83  423     41.08 
31. Jessica Shatford 12 Carnforth   1:25.86  422     40.07 
32. Lisa Banks 13 Bolton Metro   1:26.01  420     41.09 
33. Lucie Simpson 13 SwimTrafford   1:26.02  420     40.38 
34. Emma Fox 12 Preston   1:26.06  420     41.06 
35. Gemma Sanders 12 Crosby   1:26.12  419     40.81 
36. Hannah Barton-Cooke 11 Prescot   1:26.28  416     40.45 
37. Lydia Walker 16 Preston   1:26.60  412     40.14 
38. Phoebe Lloyd-Hazlegrea 12 Crosby   1:26.79  409     41.12 
39. Poppy Yip 12 Crosby   1:26.95  407     40.70 
40. Rebecca Cuff 12 Southport   1:27.10  405     40.25 
41. Emma Wellard 13 Fleetwood   1:27.13  404     42.29 
42. Lucy Maher 14 Everton   1:27.33  401     41.30 
43. Grace Orrell 12 Blackburn   1:27.73  396     41.69 
44. Emily Lawrence 11 Preston   1:27.86  394     42.07 
45. Emma Whittingham 11 Southport   1:28.14  390     42.16 
46. Katie Hands 15 Preston   1:28.47  386     40.58 
47. Emily Spencer 12 Ormskirk   1:28.52  385     41.88 
48. Mia Wainwright 13 Co Salford   1:28.65  384     41.23 
49. Hannah Roe 12 Fleetwood   1:29.02  379     41.72 
50. Lucy Kent 11 Southport   1:29.43  374     42.24 
51. Amy Dalziel 12 Aquabears   1:29.54  372     42.02 
52. Rebecca Moore 12 Preston   1:29.64  371     42.26 
53. Eleanor Boyle 13 Radcliffe   1:29.76  370     40.71 
54. Libby Saunders 11 Co Salford   1:29.86  368     42.40 
55. Mollie McArt 12 Bolton Metro   1:30.10  366     43.07 
56. Charlotte Stackpoole 11 Crosby   1:30.47  361     41.57 
56. Alexandra Highcock 11 Chorley Marl   1:30.47  361     42.34 
58. Niamh Howarth 11 Aquabears   1:30.51  361     42.11 
59. Ella Sheridan 12 Burnley Aqua   1:30.53  360     41.86 
60. Indah Higson 12 Preston   1:30.88  356     41.33 
61. Jessica Hardman 12 Prescot   1:31.14  353     42.75 
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62. Eleanor Moss 12 Garstang   1:32.05  343     42.54 
63. Britney-Anne Dagger 11 Blackpool Aq   1:32.17  341     42.52 
64. Martha Chapman 12 Southport   1:32.68  336     43.31 
65. Amy Carroll 12 Southport   1:33.04  332     43.45 
66. Meghann Leaver 12 Pioneer 79   1:33.12  331     42.68 
67. Charlotte Marshall 12 Bolton Metro   1:33.28  329     45.02 
68. Jade Nuttall 12 Co Salford   1:33.31  329     43.67 
69. Niamh Wilgar 11 Southport   1:33.46  327     44.18 
70. Kelly McGinty 11 Preston   1:33.47  327     44.39 
71. Megan Ireland 11 Bolton Metro   1:33.67  325     45.33 
72. Chloe Whatmough 12 Aquabears   1:33.70  325     45.00 
73. Holly Rowlinson 11 SwimTrafford   1:33.73  325     44.92 
74. Morag Molyneux 12 Leyland Barr   1:34.05  321     44.28 
75. Laura Boardman 12 Co Salford   1:34.39  318     44.04 
76. Olivia Nicholls 11 Pioneer 79   1:34.73  314     44.73 
77. Rachel Milligan 11 Oldham Aqua   1:34.75  314     45.09 
78. Philippa Brown 11 Aquabears   1:35.26  309     44.46 
79. Havana Lloyd 11 Co Salford   1:35.42  308     43.72 
80. Melissa Braddock 11 Wigan BEST   1:35.84  304     44.46 
81. Eleanor Collin 11 Blackburn   1:35.92  303     45.70 
82. Ellie Perris 11 Pioneer 79   1:36.48  298     45.23 
83. Ella Johnson 11 Southport   1:38.59  279     46.85 
84. Charlotte Dodson 11 Prescot   1:38.65  278     46.36 
85. Charlotte Yates 11 Co Salford   1:39.24  273     46.03 
86. Charlotte Grogan 12 Fleetwood   1:39.31  273     44.14 
87. Natalie Baugh 11 Flixton   1:41.23  258     47.08 
  Jennifer Street 11 Bolton Metro  DNC     
  Amelia Wood 14 Preston  DNC     
  Kirsty Swarbrick 12 Fleetwood DQ SL-1L     
 
 
 
 

EVENT 803 Boys Open 50m Freestyle             

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Thomas Baynes 9  Pioneer 79     34.91  215  
2. Alex Hiles 9  Co Salford     36.50  188  
3. Aiden Moore 9  Leyland Barr     36.84  183  
4. Joshua Howlett 9  Blackpool Aq     36.88  183  
5. Joseph Gornall 9  Preston     36.92  182  
6. Luka Hyam 9  Chorley Marl     37.90  168  
7. Maxx Wright 9  Aquabears     38.47  161  
7. Benjamin Makin 9  Pioneer 79     38.47  161  
9. Samuel Clarke 9  Everton     38.95  155  
10. Samuel Riley 9  Southport     38.98  155  
11. Kyle McKenna 9  Leyland Barr     39.18  152  
12. Alex Jones 9  Fleetwood     39.74  146  
13. Kyle Davis 9  Garston     39.90  144  
14. Alexander Dillon 9  Leyland Barr     40.03  143  
15. William Naylor 9  Blackpool Aq     40.31  140  
16. Nathan Smith 9  Preston     40.70  136  
  Finley Johnson 9  Co Salford  DQ ST-    
  Harry Shaw 9  Lancaster  DQ ST-    

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Marcus Dey 10 Aquabears     32.57  265  
2. Johnny Rowland 10 Leyland Barr     32.62  264  
3. Matthew Earnshaw 10 Garston     33.69  240  
4. Louis Hopkins 10 Co Salford     34.04  232  
5. Connor Roberts 10 Pioneer 79     34.12  231  
6. Ben Smith 10 Ormskirk     34.34  226  
7. Jack Howard 10 Preston     34.73  219  
8. Joseph Niven 10 Southport     35.13  211  
9. Bradley Astles 10 Chorley Marl     35.29  208  
10. Henry Knowles 10 Southport     35.35  207  
11. Tom Horner 10 Carnforth     35.48  205  
12. Ben Turland 10 Gt Harwood     35.58  203  
13. Charles Harding 10 Aquabears     35.79  200  
14. Connor Stevens 10 Chorley Marl     35.81  199  
14. Christopher Lockett 10 Co Salford     35.81  199  
16. James Duncan 10 Radcliffe     36.00  196  
17. Daniel Johnson 10 Prescot     36.14  194  
18. James Russell 10 Southport     36.26  192  
19. Adam Baker 10 Aquabears     36.29  192  
20. Harvey Griffin 10 Clitheroe     36.33  191  
21. Matthew Armstrong 10 Flixton     36.40  190  
22. Alex Dunn 10 Garston     36.45  189  
23. Jacob Hughes 10 Leyland Barr     36.54  188  
24. Kelvin Cockcroft 10 Aquabears     36.64  186  
25. Samuel Secker 10 Blackpool Aq     36.80  184  
26. Joshua Murray 10 Preston     36.87  183  
27. Anthony Coles 10 Everton     37.03  180  
28. Marcus Robinson 10 Lancaster     37.10  179  
29. Callan Sharples 10 Chorley Marl     37.59  172  
30. Owen Donnelly 10 Everton     37.74  170  
31. Alasdair Moir 10 Clitheroe     37.83  169  
32. Andrew Singleton 10 Preston     38.21  164  
33. Jacob Waddington 10 Pioneer 79     38.76  157  



    British Gas Lancashire County Championships 2012  
 (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) Licensed Meet - No. CC2015 

 Sunday 18
th

 March 2012  - Session 8 Results 

 Page 10 of 18 

34. Adam Hulme 10 Ormskirk     39.13  153  
35. Alessandro Minozzi 10 Burnley Aqua     40.31  140  
  Jack Hughes 10 Preston  DNC    

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Matthew George 11 Aquabears     30.12  336  
2. Benjamin McKenna 11 Southport     30.27  331  
3. Benjamin Martin 11 Leyland Barr     30.32  329  
4. Kenan Yeung 11 Preston     30.62  319  
5. Neil Wylie 11 Prescot     30.68  317  
6. Harvey Martin 11 Crosby     31.31  299  
7. Harry Pilkington 11 Burnley Aqua     31.34  298  
8. Thomas Manning 11 Fleetwood     31.72  287  
9. Alisdair Stout 11 SwimTrafford     31.73  287  
10. Niall Dunn 11 Aquabears     32.08  278  
11. James Parker 11 Preston     32.11  277  
12. Robert Bryce 11 Burnley Aqua     32.16  276  
13. Nathan Lowe 11 Co Salford     32.43  269  
14. George Robinson 11 Preston     32.71  262  
15. Ewan McKavett 11 Pioneer 79     32.84  259  
16. Matthew Johnson 11 Crosby     32.96  256  
16. Elliot Norman 11 Gt Harwood     32.96  256  
18. Matthew Silvester 11 Wigan BEST     33.41  246  
19. Matthew Brown 11 Carnforth     33.78  238  
20. Brandon Davies 11 Leyland Barr     34.00  233  
21. Jamie Grayson 11 Bootle     34.07  232  
22. Johnny Hocking 11 Garstang     34.22  229  
23. Daniel Crowther 11 Co Salford     34.60  221  
24. Stephen Hancock 11 Bolton Metro     34.61  221  
25. Shea Hannam 11 Lancaster     34.65  220  
26. Jack Stanley 11 Clitheroe     34.69  219  
27. Oliver Bentley 11 Aquabears     34.81  217  
27. Samuel Jones 11 Fleetwood     34.81  217  
29. Jamie Spinks 11 Southport     34.83  217  
30. Samuel Caton 11 Garston     35.08  212  
31. Connor Adams 11 Preston     35.13  211  
32. Jerome Jolly 11 Garstang     35.42  206  
33. Daniel Clark 11 Prescot     35.48  205  
34. Samuel Ball 11 Leyland Barr     35.63  202  
35. Ciaran Jarvis 11 Co Salford     35.89  198  
36. Samuel Taylor 11 Co Salford     35.99  196  
37. Will Hands 11 Preston     36.20  193  
38. Sam McDonald 11 St Helens     37.08  180  
  Aaron Murray 11 Ather & Leig  DNC    

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Leo Suharwardy 12 Co Salford     28.17  410  
2. Akinyinka George Taylo 12 Kirkham Wesh     28.93  379  
3. Samuel Dugdale 12 Garstang     29.12  371  
4. Rhys Aston 12 Bolton Metro     29.72  349  
5. Jamie Sharpley 12 Burnley Aqua     29.77  348  
5. Nathan Coll 12 Leyland Barr     29.77  348  
7. Declan Hall 12 Wigan BEST     30.33  329  
8. Daniel Austin 12 SwimTrafford     30.44  325  
9. Ryan Warriner 12 LiverpoolPen     30.45  325  
10. Arran Bostock 12 Bolton Metro     30.71  317  
11. Benjamin Riding 12 Preston     30.90  311  
12. Oliver Mort 12 Howe Bridge     31.01  307  
13. Tommy Humphries 12 Fleetwood     31.35  298  
13. Liam Burston 12 Oldham Aqua     31.35  298  
15. Alexander Hadley 12 Aquabears     31.52  293  
16. Joseph MacDonald 12 Everton     31.59  291  
17. Cameron Dunk 12 Prescot     31.70  288  
18. Matthew Sharpe 12 Gt Harwood     32.06  278  
19. Joshua Lambert 12 Blackburn     32.16  276  
20. Declan Charnock 12 Pioneer 79     32.17  275  
21. Benjamin Gibbs 12 Chorley Marl     32.31  272  
21. Alexander Axford 12 Bolton Metro     32.31  272  
23. Matthew McGregor 12 Southport     32.37  270  
24. Finley Hampson 12 Prescot     32.41  269  
25. Jason Hillis 12 Carnforth     32.45  268  
26. James Mooney 12 Bolton Metro     32.52  266  
27. Nathaniel Ball 12 Southport     32.85  259  
28. Sohan Rathod 12 Preston     32.91  257  
29. Oliver Darby 12 Chorley Marl     32.93  257  
30. Adam Leech 12 Lancaster     33.13  252  
31. Joseph Murray 12 Pioneer 79     33.32  248  
32. Owen John-Haslam 12 Preston     33.33  247  
33. Callum Pritchard 12 Chorley Marl     33.46  245  
34. Matthew Pomford 12 Crosby     33.54  243  
35. Adam Barlow 12 Leyland Barr     33.71  239  
36. Cameron Lamb 12 Bolton Metro     34.33  226  
37. Christopher Wilson 12 Preston     34.60  221  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Callum Quigley 13 Co Manch Aq     27.07  462  
2. Joshua Thompson 13 Carnforth     27.17  457  
3. Andrew Davison 13 Preston     27.91  422  
4. Matthew Lamb 13 Prescot     28.91  380  
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5. Nathan Bennett 13 Co Manch Aq     29.00  376  
6. Harley Tennant 13 Co Manch Aq     29.20  368  
7. James Oxborrow 13 Bolton Metro     29.29  365  
8. Toby Seers 13 Blackpool Aq     29.51  357  
9. Kyle Clegg 13 Co Manch Aq     29.54  356  
10. Toa Smith 13 Carnforth     29.58  354  
11. Jack Dandy 13 Bolton Metro     29.65  352  
12. Conor Bennett 13 SwimTrafford     29.69  350  
13. Matthew Taylor 13 Gt Harwood     29.73  349  
14. Thomas Haslam 13 Co Manch Aq     29.87  344  
15. Ciaran Conway 13 Stretford     29.96  341  
16. Rowan Jarvis 13 Co Salford     30.08  337  
17. Alexander Bradley 13 Lancaster     30.11  336  
18. Samuel Matthews 13 Blackpool Aq     30.39  327  
19. William Ritchie 13 Carnforth     30.53  322  
20. Matthew Baum 13 Bolton Metro     30.63  319  
21. Samuel Parr 13 Chorley Marl     30.75  315  
22. Cameron Deacon 13 Clitheroe     31.12  304  
23. Thomas Hamer 13 Burnley Aqua     31.16  303  
24. Adam Schofield 13 Bolton Metro     31.28  300  
25. Michael Sallis 13 Carnforth     31.39  296  
26. James Morrison 13 Bolton Metro     31.43  295  
27. Michael Entwistle 13 Co Manch Aq     32.03  279  
  Cameron Leece 13 Southport  DNC    

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Thomas Gibbs 14 Bolton Metro     26.03  520  
2. William Murray 14 Clitheroe     26.41  498  
3. Jack Graham 14 Oldham Aqua     26.59  488  
4. Lewis Clough 14 Co Salford     27.10  461  
5. Harry Murphy 14 Preston     27.24  454  
6. Lee Reeder 14 Preston     27.67  433  
7. Joseph Akik 14 Bolton Metro     27.69  432  
8. Samuel McCall 14 SwimTrafford     27.72  431  
9. George Marrs 14 SwimTrafford     27.75  429  
9. Harry Adderley 14 Aquabears     27.75  429  
11. Joshua Cosgrove 14 Co Salford     27.94  420  
12. James Highcock 14 Bolton Metro     27.96  420  
13. Ross Rutherford 14 LiverpoolPen     28.11  413  
14. Jake Simm 14 Prescot     28.14  412  
15. William Eccleston 14 Fleetwood     28.33  403  
16. Thomas Shaw 14 Leyland Barr     28.45  398  
17. Karan Mahadev 14 SwimTrafford     28.50  396  
18. Kieran Fletcher 14 Co Manch Aq     28.57  393  
19. Daniel Secker 14 Blackpool Aq     28.75  386  
20. Daniel Walsh 14 SwimTrafford     28.77  385  
21. Jordan Titley 14 Lancaster     28.91  380  
22. William Thomson 14 Bolton Metro     29.22  368  
23. Danny Davies 14 Carnforth     29.64  352  
24. David Powell 14 Co Salford     29.65  352  
25. Daniel Robinson 14 Radcliffe     29.74  349  
26. Thomas Byrne 14 Co Salford     29.93  342  

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jordan Macdonald 15 Southport     26.10  516  
2. Adam Toone 15 Co Manch Aq     26.11  515  
3. Robert Weighill 15 Everton     26.30  504  
4. Rajan Bharaj 15 Bolton Metro     26.81  476  
5. John McKavett 15 Pioneer 79     27.26  453  
6. Adam Hurst 15 Everton     27.83  425  
7. William Atkinson 15 Garstang     27.84  425  
8. Albert Hadcock 15 Pioneer 79     27.90  422  
9. Rohan Armstrong 15 Stretford     27.92  421  
10. Daniel Fox 15 Burnley Aqua     27.96  420  
11. Paul Burns 15 Bolton Metro     28.30  405  
12. Robbie Christopherson 15 SwimTrafford     28.50  396  
13. Joshua Hillis 15 Carnforth     29.06  374  
14. Steven Burrisson 15 Bolton Metro     29.76  348  

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Theodore Pender 16 Bolton Metro     24.83  599  
2. Alasdair Fairhurst 16 Carnforth     26.29  505  
3. Cameron Austin 16 Preston     26.38  500  
4. James Simpson 16 SwimTrafford     26.41  498  
5. Daniel Conniffe 16 Bolton Metro     26.45  496  
6. Luke Pickles 16 Burnley Aqua     26.71  481  
7. Patrick Pender 16 Bolton Metro     26.85  474  
8. Charlie Keirl 16 Co Salford     26.87  473  
9. Anthony Lucas 16 Preston     26.94  469  
10. Jack Smith 16 Preston     27.08  462  
10. Dalton Reid 16 Wigan BEST     27.08  462  
12. Nathan Oxborrow 16 Bolton Metro     27.15  458  
13. Harry Sykes 16 Lancaster     27.40  446  
14. Stephen Marshall 16 Blackpool Aq     27.65  434  
15. Peter Cunningham 16 Co Manch Aq     27.76  429  
16. Andrew Hepworth 16 Carnforth     27.90  422  
17. Jack Hedges 16 Co Manch Aq     27.92  421  
18. James Baugh 16 SwimTrafford     28.04  416  
19. Nathan Coy 16 St Helens     28.15  411  
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20. Thomas Duxbury 16 Aquabears     28.34  403  
21. Michael Bellamy 16 Carnforth     29.04  374  
  Andrew Keat 16 Bolton Metro  DNC    
  Elliot Hynes 16 Co Salford  DNC    

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Daniel Briggs 18 Co Manch Aq     24.44  628  
2. Jordan Theaker 18 Preston     24.57  619  
3. Sam Horrocks 18 Co Manch Aq     24.59  617  
4. Matthew Parks 18 Co Manch Aq     24.79  602  
5. Theodore Pender 16 Bolton Metro     24.83  599  
6. Richard Eccles 20 Pioneer 79     25.41  559  
7. Craig Langley 18 Bridgefield     25.51  553  
7. Adam Fawl 17 Blackpool Aq     25.51  553  
9. Dominic Suggitt 17 Wigan BEST     25.57  549  
10. Christopher Steeples 19 Co Manch Aq     25.91  527  
11. Thomas Gibbs 14 Bolton Metro     26.03  520  
12. Jordan Macdonald 15 Southport     26.10  516  
12. Samuel West 18 LiverpoolPen     26.10  516  
14. Adam Toone 15 Co Manch Aq     26.11  515  
15. Simon Williams 17 Prescot     26.21  509  
16. Alasdair Fairhurst 16 Carnforth     26.29  505  
17. Robert Weighill 15 Everton     26.30  504  
17. Ben Nutter 17 Burnley Aqua     26.30  504  
19. Cameron Austin 16 Preston     26.38  500  
20. James Simpson 16 SwimTrafford     26.41  498  
20. William Murray 14 Clitheroe     26.41  498  
22. Daniel Conniffe 16 Bolton Metro     26.45  496  
23. Jack Holden 18 Preston     26.55  490  
24. Jack Graham 14 Oldham Aqua     26.59  488  
25. Joseph Gillam 19 Burnley Aqua     26.64  485  
25. Marcin Pyrzynski 27 Co Salford     26.64  485  
27. Luke Pickles 16 Burnley Aqua     26.71  481  
28. Rajan Bharaj 15 Bolton Metro     26.81  476  
29. Patrick Pender 16 Bolton Metro     26.85  474  
30. Charlie Keirl 16 Co Salford     26.87  473  
31. Anthony Lucas 16 Preston     26.94  469  
32. Callum Quigley 13 Co Manch Aq     27.07  462  
33. Jack Smith 16 Preston     27.08  462  
33. Dalton Reid 16 Wigan BEST     27.08  462  
35. Lewis Clough 14 Co Salford     27.10  461  
36. Nathan Oxborrow 16 Bolton Metro     27.15  458  
37. Joshua Thompson 13 Carnforth     27.17  457  
38. Harry Murphy 14 Preston     27.24  454  
39. John McKavett 15 Pioneer 79     27.26  453  
40. Harry Sykes 16 Lancaster     27.40  446  
41. Jack Clifton 17 Kirkham Wesh     27.44  444  
42. Stephen Marshall 16 Blackpool Aq     27.65  434  
43. Lee Reeder 14 Preston     27.67  433  
44. Joseph Akik 14 Bolton Metro     27.69  432  
45. Samuel McCall 14 SwimTrafford     27.72  431  
46. George Marrs 14 SwimTrafford     27.75  429  
46. Harry Adderley 14 Aquabears     27.75  429  
48. Peter Cunningham 16 Co Manch Aq     27.76  429  
49. Adam Hurst 15 Everton     27.83  425  
50. William Atkinson 15 Garstang     27.84  425  
51. Albert Hadcock 15 Pioneer 79     27.90  422  
51. Andrew Hepworth 16 Carnforth     27.90  422  
53. Andrew Davison 13 Preston     27.91  422  
54. Rohan Armstrong 15 Stretford     27.92  421  
54. Jack Hedges 16 Co Manch Aq     27.92  421  
56. Philip Evans 17 Wigan BEST     27.93  421  
57. Joshua Cosgrove 14 Co Salford     27.94  420  
58. James Highcock 14 Bolton Metro     27.96  420  
58. Daniel Fox 15 Burnley Aqua     27.96  420  
60. James Baugh 16 SwimTrafford     28.04  416  
61. Ross Rutherford 14 LiverpoolPen     28.11  413  
62. Jake Simm 14 Prescot     28.14  412  
63. Nathan Coy 16 St Helens     28.15  411  
64. Leo Suharwardy 12 Co Salford     28.17  410  
65. Paul Burns 15 Bolton Metro     28.30  405  
66. William Eccleston 14 Fleetwood     28.33  403  
67. Thomas Duxbury 16 Aquabears     28.34  403  
68. Thomas Shaw 14 Leyland Barr     28.45  398  
69. Karan Mahadev 14 SwimTrafford     28.50  396  
69. Robbie Christopherson 15 SwimTrafford     28.50  396  
71. Kieran Fletcher 14 Co Manch Aq     28.57  393  
72. Kyle Boyek 19 Co Manch Aq     28.66  390  
73. Daniel Secker 14 Blackpool Aq     28.75  386  
74. Daniel Walsh 14 SwimTrafford     28.77  385  
75. Matthew Lamb 13 Prescot     28.91  380  
75. Jordan Titley 14 Lancaster     28.91  380  
77. Akinyinka George Taylo 12 Kirkham Wesh     28.93  379  
78. Nathan Bennett 13 Co Manch Aq     29.00  376  
79. Michael Bellamy 16 Carnforth     29.04  374  
80. Joshua Hillis 15 Carnforth     29.06  374  
81. Samuel Dugdale 12 Garstang     29.12  371  
82. Harley Tennant 13 Co Manch Aq     29.20  368  
83. William Thomson 14 Bolton Metro     29.22  368  
84. James Oxborrow 13 Bolton Metro     29.29  365  
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85. Toby Seers 13 Blackpool Aq     29.51  357  
86. Kyle Clegg 13 Co Manch Aq     29.54  356  
87. Toa Smith 13 Carnforth     29.58  354  
88. Danny Davies 14 Carnforth     29.64  352  
89. David Powell 14 Co Salford     29.65  352  
89. Jack Dandy 13 Bolton Metro     29.65  352  
91. Conor Bennett 13 SwimTrafford     29.69  350  
92. Rhys Aston 12 Bolton Metro     29.72  349  
93. Matthew Taylor 13 Gt Harwood     29.73  349  
94. Daniel Robinson 14 Radcliffe     29.74  349  
95. Steven Burrisson 15 Bolton Metro     29.76  348  
96. Jamie Sharpley 12 Burnley Aqua     29.77  348  
96. Nathan Coll 12 Leyland Barr     29.77  348  
98. Thomas Haslam 13 Co Manch Aq     29.87  344  
99. Thomas Byrne 14 Co Salford     29.93  342  
100. Ciaran Conway 13 Stretford     29.96  341  
101. Rowan Jarvis 13 Co Salford     30.08  337  
102. Alexander Bradley 13 Lancaster     30.11  336  
103. Matthew George 11 Aquabears     30.12  336  
104. Benjamin McKenna 11 Southport     30.27  331  
105. Benjamin Martin 11 Leyland Barr     30.32  329  
106. Declan Hall 12 Wigan BEST     30.33  329  
107. Samuel Matthews 13 Blackpool Aq     30.39  327  
108. Daniel Austin 12 SwimTrafford     30.44  325  
109. Ryan Warriner 12 LiverpoolPen     30.45  325  
110. William Ritchie 13 Carnforth     30.53  322  
111. Kenan Yeung 11 Preston     30.62  319  
112. Matthew Baum 13 Bolton Metro     30.63  319  
113. Neil Wylie 11 Prescot     30.68  317  
114. Arran Bostock 12 Bolton Metro     30.71  317  
115. Samuel Parr 13 Chorley Marl     30.75  315  
116. Benjamin Riding 12 Preston     30.90  311  
117. Oliver Mort 12 Howe Bridge     31.01  307  
118. Cameron Deacon 13 Clitheroe     31.12  304  
119. Thomas Hamer 13 Burnley Aqua     31.16  303  
120. Adam Schofield 13 Bolton Metro     31.28  300  
121. Harvey Martin 11 Crosby     31.31  299  
122. Harry Pilkington 11 Burnley Aqua     31.34  298  
123. Tommy Humphries 12 Fleetwood     31.35  298  
123. Liam Burston 12 Oldham Aqua     31.35  298  
125. Michael Sallis 13 Carnforth     31.39  296  
126. James Morrison 13 Bolton Metro     31.43  295  
127. Alexander Hadley 12 Aquabears     31.52  293  
128. Joseph MacDonald 12 Everton     31.59  291  
129. Cameron Dunk 12 Prescot     31.70  288  
130. Thomas Manning 11 Fleetwood     31.72  287  
131. Alisdair Stout 11 SwimTrafford     31.73  287  
132. Michael Entwistle 13 Co Manch Aq     32.03  279  
133. Matthew Sharpe 12 Gt Harwood     32.06  278  
134. Niall Dunn 11 Aquabears     32.08  278  
135. James Parker 11 Preston     32.11  277  
136. Robert Bryce 11 Burnley Aqua     32.16  276  
136. Joshua Lambert 12 Blackburn     32.16  276  
138. Declan Charnock 12 Pioneer 79     32.17  275  
139. Benjamin Gibbs 12 Chorley Marl     32.31  272  
139. Alexander Axford 12 Bolton Metro     32.31  272  
141. Matthew McGregor 12 Southport     32.37  270  
142. Finley Hampson 12 Prescot     32.41  269  
143. Nathan Lowe 11 Co Salford     32.43  269  
144. Jason Hillis 12 Carnforth     32.45  268  
145. James Mooney 12 Bolton Metro     32.52  266  
146. Marcus Dey 10 Aquabears     32.57  265  
147. Johnny Rowland 10 Leyland Barr     32.62  264  
148. George Robinson 11 Preston     32.71  262  
149. Ewan McKavett 11 Pioneer 79     32.84  259  
150. Nathaniel Ball 12 Southport     32.85  259  
151. Sohan Rathod 12 Preston     32.91  257  
152. Oliver Darby 12 Chorley Marl     32.93  257  
153. Matthew Johnson 11 Crosby     32.96  256  
153. Elliot Norman 11 Gt Harwood     32.96  256  
155. Adam Leech 12 Lancaster     33.13  252  
156. Joseph Murray 12 Pioneer 79     33.32  248  
157. Owen John-Haslam 12 Preston     33.33  247  
158. Matthew Silvester 11 Wigan BEST     33.41  246  
159. Callum Pritchard 12 Chorley Marl     33.46  245  
160. Matthew Pomford 12 Crosby     33.54  243  
161. Matthew Earnshaw 10 Garston     33.69  240  
162. Adam Barlow 12 Leyland Barr     33.71  239  
163. Matthew Brown 11 Carnforth     33.78  238  
164. Brandon Davies 11 Leyland Barr     34.00  233  
165. Louis Hopkins 10 Co Salford     34.04  232  
166. Jamie Grayson 11 Bootle     34.07  232  
167. Connor Roberts 10 Pioneer 79     34.12  231  
168. Johnny Hocking 11 Garstang     34.22  229  
169. Cameron Lamb 12 Bolton Metro     34.33  226  
170. Ben Smith 10 Ormskirk     34.34  226  
171. Daniel Crowther 11 Co Salford     34.60  221  
171. Christopher Wilson 12 Preston     34.60  221  
173. Stephen Hancock 11 Bolton Metro     34.61  221  
174. Shea Hannam 11 Lancaster     34.65  220  
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175. Jack Stanley 11 Clitheroe     34.69  219  
176. Jack Howard 10 Preston     34.73  219  
177. Oliver Bentley 11 Aquabears     34.81  217  
177. Samuel Jones 11 Fleetwood     34.81  217  
179. Jamie Spinks 11 Southport     34.83  217  
180. Thomas Baynes 9  Pioneer 79     34.91  215  
181. Samuel Caton 11 Garston     35.08  212  
182. Joseph Niven 10 Southport     35.13  211  
182. Connor Adams 11 Preston     35.13  211  
184. Bradley Astles 10 Chorley Marl     35.29  208  
185. Henry Knowles 10 Southport     35.35  207  
186. Jerome Jolly 11 Garstang     35.42  206  
187. Daniel Clark 11 Prescot     35.48  205  
187. Tom Horner 10 Carnforth     35.48  205  
189. Ben Turland 10 Gt Harwood     35.58  203  
190. Samuel Ball 11 Leyland Barr     35.63  202  
191. Charles Harding 10 Aquabears     35.79  200  
192. Connor Stevens 10 Chorley Marl     35.81  199  
192. Christopher Lockett 10 Co Salford     35.81  199  
194. Ciaran Jarvis 11 Co Salford     35.89  198  
195. Samuel Taylor 11 Co Salford     35.99  196  
196. James Duncan 10 Radcliffe     36.00  196  
197. Daniel Johnson 10 Prescot     36.14  194  
198. Will Hands 11 Preston     36.20  193  
199. James Russell 10 Southport     36.26  192  
200. Adam Baker 10 Aquabears     36.29  192  
201. Harvey Griffin 10 Clitheroe     36.33  191  
202. Matthew Armstrong 10 Flixton     36.40  190  
203. Alex Dunn 10 Garston     36.45  189  
204. Alex Hiles 9  Co Salford     36.50  188  
205. Jacob Hughes 10 Leyland Barr     36.54  188  
206. Kelvin Cockcroft 10 Aquabears     36.64  186  
207. Samuel Secker 10 Blackpool Aq     36.80  184  
208. Aiden Moore 9  Leyland Barr     36.84  183  
209. Joshua Murray 10 Preston     36.87  183  
210. Joshua Howlett 9  Blackpool Aq     36.88  183  
211. Joseph Gornall 9  Preston     36.92  182  
212. Anthony Coles 10 Everton     37.03  180  
213. Sam McDonald 11 St Helens     37.08  180  
214. Marcus Robinson 10 Lancaster     37.10  179  
215. Callan Sharples 10 Chorley Marl     37.59  172  
216. Owen Donnelly 10 Everton     37.74  170  
217. Alasdair Moir 10 Clitheroe     37.83  169  
218. Luka Hyam 9  Chorley Marl     37.90  168  
219. Andrew Singleton 10 Preston     38.21  164  
220. Maxx Wright 9  Aquabears     38.47  161  
220. Benjamin Makin 9  Pioneer 79     38.47  161  
222. Jacob Waddington 10 Pioneer 79     38.76  157  
223. Samuel Clarke 9  Everton     38.95  155  
224. Samuel Riley 9  Southport     38.98  155  
225. Adam Hulme 10 Ormskirk     39.13  153  
226. Kyle McKenna 9  Leyland Barr     39.18  152  
227. Alex Jones 9  Fleetwood     39.74  146  
228. Kyle Davis 9  Garston     39.90  144  
229. Alexander Dillon 9  Leyland Barr     40.03  143  
230. William Naylor 9  Blackpool Aq     40.31  140  
230. Alessandro Minozzi 10 Burnley Aqua     40.31  140  
232. Nathan Smith 9  Preston     40.70  136  
  Aaron Murray 11 Ather & Leig  DNC    
  Jack Hughes 10 Preston  DNC    
  Cameron Leece 13 Southport  DNC    
  Andrew Keat 16 Bolton Metro  DNC    
  Elliot Hynes 16 Co Salford  DNC    
  Finley Johnson 9  Co Salford  DQ ST-    
  Harry Shaw 9  Lancaster  DQ ST-    
 

EVENT 804 Girls Open 50m Butterfly            

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Emily Hughes 9  Preston     40.00  246  
2. Holly White 9  Everton     40.81  231  
3. Jade Hamilton 9  SwimTrafford     41.06  227  
4. Lucy Hardey 9  Crosby     41.87  214  
5. Izabel Forrest 9  Pioneer 79     41.93  213  
6. Jessica McDonough 9  Southport     41.95  213  
7. Elizabeth Wafer 9  Preston     42.38  207  
8. Erica Clegg 9  Aquabears     42.71  202  
9. Eleanor Rea 9  Ormskirk     43.47  191  
10. Lucy Tomlinson 9  Southport     44.22  182  
11. Zoe Dowd 9  Everton     44.98  173  
12. Josie Carroll 9  Southport     46.36  158  
13. Alice Entwistle 9  Clitheroe     47.78  144  
14. Annie Holt 9  Tyldesley     48.24  140  
  Scarlett Aspinall 9  Southport  DQ ST-    

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Natasha Rogan 10 Pioneer 79     33.78  408  
2. Abby Jones 10 Southport     36.21  331  
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3. India Gould 10 Crosby     36.25  330  
4. Emma Jones 10 Co Salford     36.54  322  
5. Leah Morrow 10 Bootle     37.01  310  
6. Millie Patrickson 10 Southport     37.45  299  
7. Ellie Cameron 10 Leyland Barr     37.81  291  
8. Charlotte Nester 10 Howe Bridge     39.40  257  
9. Maisie Johnson 10 Southport     39.78  250  
10. Emily Girvan-Dutton 10 SwimTrafford     40.48  237  
11. Ruby Frankland 10 Preston     40.54  236  
12. Martha Smith 10 Pioneer 79     40.78  232  
13. Emily Knowles 10 Southport     40.88  230  
14. Alexandra Livingstone 10 Carnforth     41.23  224  
15. Amelia Broadfoot 10 SwimTrafford     41.25  224  
16. Elizabeth Woodcock 10 Chorley Marl     42.32  207  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Emma Whittingham 11 Southport     31.59  499  
2. Mattea-Jay Oliver 11 Bootle     33.80  408  
3. Amber Cameron 11 Blackburn     33.86  405  
4. Eleanor Collin 11 Blackburn     35.05  365  
5. Gabrielle McSorley 11 Preston     35.35  356  
6. Emily Keays 11 Co Salford     35.38  355  
7. Niamh Wilgar 11 Southport     35.39  355  
8. Emily Lawrence 11 Preston     35.43  354  
9. Lucy Newton 11 Leyland Barr     35.48  352  
10. Amie Turner 11 Carnforth     35.49  352  
10. Ella Johnson 11 Southport     35.49  352  
12. Charlotte Dodson 11 Prescot     35.69  346  
13. Libby Saunders 11 Co Salford     36.23  331  
14. Ellie Molyneux 11 Wigan BEST     36.79  316  
15. Holly Rowlinson 11 SwimTrafford     36.94  312  
16. Lucy Kent 11 Southport     36.98  311  
17. Ellie Dewsbury 11 Southport     37.18  306  
18. Elodie Smallwood 11 Blackburn     37.31  303  
19. Aisling Power 11 LiverpoolPen     37.53  298  
20. Gabriella Benbow 11 Crosby     37.90  289  
21. Jessie Harper 11 Bolton Metro     37.99  287  
22. Melissa Braddock 11 Wigan BEST     38.07  285  
23. Aimee Banks 11 Carnforth     38.15  283  
24. Ellie Pearson 11 Leyland Barr     38.31  280  
25. Maggie Stock 11 Leyland Barr     38.32  280  
26. Hannah Callon 11 Preston     39.04  264  
27. Charlotte Stackpoole 11 Crosby     39.64  252  
  Jennifer Street 11 Bolton Metro  DNC    

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Holly Hibbott 12 Southport     31.13  522  
2. Laura Clegg 12 Aquabears     31.67  496  
3. Niamh Robinson 12 Pioneer 79     31.83  488  
4. Amy Carroll 12 Southport     32.18  472  
5. Anna Niven 12 Southport     32.63  453  
6. Phoebe Lloyd-Hazlegrea 12 Crosby     33.14  432  
7. Molly Harris 12 Everton     33.34  425  
8. Eleanor Burrisson 12 Bolton Metro     33.51  418  
9. Ella Sheridan 12 Burnley Aqua     34.17  394  
10. Mollie McArt 12 Bolton Metro     34.22  393  
11. Hannah Roe 12 Fleetwood     34.32  389  
12. Ellie Taylor 12 Burnley Aqua     34.39  387  
13. Jade Nuttall 12 Co Salford     34.65  378  
14. Elizabeth Hurst 12 St Helens     34.69  377  
15. Charlotte Marshall 12 Bolton Metro     34.76  375  
16. Jennie Atkinson 12 Howe Bridge     34.80  373  
17. Grace Pickles 12 Burnley Aqua     35.11  364  
18. Megan Woodward-White 12 Co Salford     35.40  355  
19. Claudia Barnes 12 Bootle     35.56  350  
20. Katie Smith 12 Oldham Aqua     35.92  339  
21. Portia Riding 12 Preston     36.52  323  
22. Colette Meade 12 Burnley Aqua     36.84  315  
23. Emily Spencer 12 Ormskirk     37.10  308  
24. Lucy Cole 12 Burnley Aqua     37.46  299  
25. Amy Van De Waal-Smith 12 Everton     38.11  284  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Katie Rennolds 13 Burnley Aqua     31.16  520  
2. Emma Burns 13 Bolton Metro     31.24  516  
3. Jessica Sloan 13 Tyldesley     31.59  499  
4. Robyn Saunders 13 Co Salford     31.63  497  
5. Anna Doughty 13 Bolton Metro     31.73  493  
6. Kirsty Fairhurst 13 Carnforth     32.14  474  
7. Hannah Kelsall 13 Ormskirk     32.24  470  
8. Kate OBrien 13 Crosby     32.36  464  
9. Samantha-Jo Hollings 13 Preston     32.47  460  
10. Lisa Banks 13 Bolton Metro     32.88  443  
11. Rebecca Thompson 13 Preston     33.10  434  
12. Helena Gimeno 13 Co Salford     33.30  426  
12. Lauren Dzyra 13 Co Manch Aq     33.30  426  
14. Joanna Fawl 13 Blackpool Aq     34.03  399  
15. Leah Derbyshire 13 Wigan     34.22  393  
16. Kizzy Odiowei 13 SwimTrafford     34.56  381  
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Shauntelle Austin 14 Preston     29.50  613  
2. Olivia Askew 14 Co Salford     30.43  559  
3. Rhianna Bennett 14 Co Manch Aq     31.41  508  
4. Hannah Jones 14 Co Salford     31.95  483  
5. Eleanor Bailey 14 Howe Bridge     32.07  477  
6. Emma Fothergill 14 Burnley Aqua     32.46  460  
7. Courtney Dodson 14 Prescot     33.00  438  
8. Holly Jackson 14 Wigan BEST     33.08  435  
9. Caitlin Wareing 14 Co Manch Aq     33.12  433  
10. Lucy Maher 14 Everton     33.27  427  
11. Jasmine Hanna-Donelly 14 SwimTrafford     34.18  394  
  Katie McCarthy 14 Aquabears  DQ ST-    

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Anna Hopkin 15 Blackburn     29.87  591  
2. Francesca Chiappe 15 Co Salford     30.09  578  
3. Bethany McArt 15 Bolton Metro     30.42  559  
4. Shannon Brealey 15 Co Manch Aq     30.62  548  
5. Katie Jepson 15 Blackburn     30.89  534  
6. Grace Morley 15 Tyldesley     31.38  509  
7. Katie Hands 15 Preston     32.63  453  
8. Megan Green 15 Preston     34.40  387  
  Hannah Robb 15 Garston  DNC    
  Rachel Ritchie 15 Carnforth  DNC    

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Kerry Holding 16 Burnley Aqua     31.37  510  
2. Chloe Ashe 16 Blackpool Aq     31.77  491  
3. Jasmin Hamer 16 Wigan BEST     32.19  472  
4. Catherine Gradwell 16 Southport     32.92  441  

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Shauntelle Austin 14 Preston     29.50  613  
2. Anna Hopkin 15 Blackburn     29.87  591  
3. Francesca Chiappe 15 Co Salford     30.09  578  
4. Jennifer Budden 19 Co Manch Aq     30.20  572  
5. Bethany McArt 15 Bolton Metro     30.42  559  
6. Olivia Askew 14 Co Salford     30.43  559  
7. Shannon Brealey 15 Co Manch Aq     30.62  548  
8. Laura McDade 17 Aquabears     30.77  540  
9. Katie Jepson 15 Blackburn     30.89  534  
10. Holly Hibbott 12 Southport     31.13  522  
11. Katie Rennolds 13 Burnley Aqua     31.16  520  
12. Emma Burns 13 Bolton Metro     31.24  516  
13. Kerry Holding 16 Burnley Aqua     31.37  510  
14. Grace Morley 15 Tyldesley     31.38  509  
15. Rhianna Bennett 14 Co Manch Aq     31.41  508  
16. Jessica Sloan 13 Tyldesley     31.59  499  
16. Emma Whittingham 11 Southport     31.59  499  
18. Robyn Saunders 13 Co Salford     31.63  497  
19. Laura Clegg 12 Aquabears     31.67  496  
20. Anna Doughty 13 Bolton Metro     31.73  493  
21. Chloe Ashe 16 Blackpool Aq     31.77  491  
22. Jessica Thorpe 17 Wigan BEST     31.80  489  
23. Niamh Robinson 12 Pioneer 79     31.83  488  
24. Hannah Jones 14 Co Salford     31.95  483  
25. Sophie Walker 17 Carnforth     31.97  482  
26. Eleanor Bailey 14 Howe Bridge     32.07  477  
27. Kirsty Fairhurst 13 Carnforth     32.14  474  
28. Amy Carroll 12 Southport     32.18  472  
29. Jasmin Hamer 16 Wigan BEST     32.19  472  
29. Marsha Banks 18 Burnley Aqua     32.19  472  
31. Hannah Kelsall 13 Ormskirk     32.24  470  
32. Kate OBrien 13 Crosby     32.36  464  
33. Emma Fothergill 14 Burnley Aqua     32.46  460  
34. Samantha-Jo Hollings 13 Preston     32.47  460  
35. Anna Niven 12 Southport     32.63  453  
35. Katie Hands 15 Preston     32.63  453  
37. Lisa Banks 13 Bolton Metro     32.88  443  
38. Catherine Gradwell 16 Southport     32.92  441  
39. Courtney Dodson 14 Prescot     33.00  438  
40. Holly Jackson 14 Wigan BEST     33.08  435  
41. Rebecca Thompson 13 Preston     33.10  434  
42. Caitlin Wareing 14 Co Manch Aq     33.12  433  
43. Phoebe Lloyd-Hazlegrea 12 Crosby     33.14  432  
44. Lucy Maher 14 Everton     33.27  427  
45. Helena Gimeno 13 Co Salford     33.30  426  
45. Lauren Dzyra 13 Co Manch Aq     33.30  426  
47. Molly Harris 12 Everton     33.34  425  
48. Eleanor Burrisson 12 Bolton Metro     33.51  418  
49. Charlotte Britland 18 Pioneer 79     33.69  412  
50. Natasha Rogan 10 Pioneer 79     33.78  408  
51. Mattea-Jay Oliver 11 Bootle     33.80  408  
52. Amber Cameron 11 Blackburn     33.86  405  
53. Joanna Fawl 13 Blackpool Aq     34.03  399  
54. Ella Sheridan 12 Burnley Aqua     34.17  394  
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55. Jasmine Hanna-Donelly 14 SwimTrafford     34.18  394  
56. Leah Derbyshire 13 Wigan     34.22  393  
56. Mollie McArt 12 Bolton Metro     34.22  393  
58. Hannah Roe 12 Fleetwood     34.32  389  
59. Ellie Taylor 12 Burnley Aqua     34.39  387  
60. Megan Green 15 Preston     34.40  387  
61. Kizzy Odiowei 13 SwimTrafford     34.56  381  
62. Jade Nuttall 12 Co Salford     34.65  378  
63. Elizabeth Hurst 12 St Helens     34.69  377  
64. Charlotte Marshall 12 Bolton Metro     34.76  375  
65. Jennie Atkinson 12 Howe Bridge     34.80  373  
66. Eleanor Collin 11 Blackburn     35.05  365  
67. Grace Pickles 12 Burnley Aqua     35.11  364  
68. Gabrielle McSorley 11 Preston     35.35  356  
69. Emily Keays 11 Co Salford     35.38  355  
70. Niamh Wilgar 11 Southport     35.39  355  
71. Megan Woodward-White 12 Co Salford     35.40  355  
72. Emily Lawrence 11 Preston     35.43  354  
73. Lucy Newton 11 Leyland Barr     35.48  352  
74. Amie Turner 11 Carnforth     35.49  352  
74. Ella Johnson 11 Southport     35.49  352  
76. Claudia Barnes 12 Bootle     35.56  350  
77. Charlotte Dodson 11 Prescot     35.69  346  
78. Katie Smith 12 Oldham Aqua     35.92  339  
79. Abby Jones 10 Southport     36.21  331  
80. Libby Saunders 11 Co Salford     36.23  331  
81. India Gould 10 Crosby     36.25  330  
82. Portia Riding 12 Preston     36.52  323  
83. Emma Jones 10 Co Salford     36.54  322  
84. Ellie Molyneux 11 Wigan BEST     36.79  316  
85. Colette Meade 12 Burnley Aqua     36.84  315  
86. Holly Rowlinson 11 SwimTrafford     36.94  312  
87. Lucy Kent 11 Southport     36.98  311  
88. Leah Morrow 10 Bootle     37.01  310  
89. Emily Spencer 12 Ormskirk     37.10  308  
90. Ellie Dewsbury 11 Southport     37.18  306  
91. Elodie Smallwood 11 Blackburn     37.31  303  
92. Millie Patrickson 10 Southport     37.45  299  
93. Lucy Cole 12 Burnley Aqua     37.46  299  
94. Aisling Power 11 LiverpoolPen     37.53  298  
95. Ellie Cameron 10 Leyland Barr     37.81  291  
96. Gabriella Benbow 11 Crosby     37.90  289  
97. Jessie Harper 11 Bolton Metro     37.99  287  
98. Melissa Braddock 11 Wigan BEST     38.07  285  
99. Amy Van De Waal-Smith 12 Everton     38.11  284  
100. Aimee Banks 11 Carnforth     38.15  283  
101. Ellie Pearson 11 Leyland Barr     38.31  280  
102. Maggie Stock 11 Leyland Barr     38.32  280  
103. Hannah Callon 11 Preston     39.04  264  
104. Charlotte Nester 10 Howe Bridge     39.40  257  
105. Charlotte Stackpoole 11 Crosby     39.64  252  
106. Maisie Johnson 10 Southport     39.78  250  
107. Emily Hughes 9  Preston     40.00  246  
108. Emily Girvan-Dutton 10 SwimTrafford     40.48  237  
109. Ruby Frankland 10 Preston     40.54  236  
110. Martha Smith 10 Pioneer 79     40.78  232  
111. Holly White 9  Everton     40.81  231  
112. Emily Knowles 10 Southport     40.88  230  
113. Jade Hamilton 9  SwimTrafford     41.06  227  
114. Alexandra Livingstone 10 Carnforth     41.23  224  
115. Amelia Broadfoot 10 SwimTrafford     41.25  224  
116. Lucy Hardey 9  Crosby     41.87  214  
117. Izabel Forrest 9  Pioneer 79     41.93  213  
118. Jessica McDonough 9  Southport     41.95  213  
119. Elizabeth Woodcock 10 Chorley Marl     42.32  207  
120. Elizabeth Wafer 9  Preston     42.38  207  
121. Erica Clegg 9  Aquabears     42.71  202  
122. Eleanor Rea 9  Ormskirk     43.47  191  
123. Lucy Tomlinson 9  Southport     44.22  182  
124. Zoe Dowd 9  Everton     44.98  173  
125. Josie Carroll 9  Southport     46.36  158  
126. Alice Entwistle 9  Clitheroe     47.78  144  
127. Annie Holt 9  Tyldesley     48.24  140  
  Jennifer Street 11 Bolton Metro  DNC    
  Elizabeth Simpkin 17 Preston  DNC    
  Hannah Robb 15 Garston  DNC    
  Martha Hirst 17 Preston  DNC    
  Rachel Ritchie 15 Carnforth  DNC    
  Scarlett Aspinall 9  Southport  DQ ST-    
  Katie McCarthy 14 Aquabears  DQ ST-    
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EVENT 805 FINAL OF EVENT 801 Boys Open 100m Freestyle            
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Daniel Briggs 18 Co Manch Aq     52.64  707     25.95 
2. Matthew Parks 18 Co Manch Aq     53.13  688     25.76 
3. Kyle Boyek 19 Co Manch Aq     53.42  677     25.47 
4. Jordan Theaker 18 Preston     53.81  662     26.24 
5. Theodore Pender 16 Bolton Metro     54.67  631     26.49 
6. Sam Horrocks 18 Co Manch Aq   1:00.24  472     27.51 
  Richard Eccles 20 Pioneer 79  DNC     
 

EVENT 806 FINAL OF EVENT 802 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke        
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Rachel Ritchie 15 Carnforth   1:13.86  664     35.04 
2. Jessica Chadwick 17 Preston   1:14.63  644     35.45 
3. Shannon Loder 17 Preston   1:15.52  621     35.83 
4. Katie Matts 13 Co Salford   1:16.55  596     36.02 
5. Katie McCarthy 14 Aquabears   1:17.30  579     36.17 
6. Ayse Epcim 14 Co Manch Aq   1:17.94  565     36.72 
7. Lydia Paris-Davies 14 Crosby   1:18.43  554     37.54 
8. Shannon Corrigan 15 Co Salford   1:19.50  532     37.37 
 


